Vegas CUBS FALL 2016
	Name
	Hits
	At Bats
	BBSac
	1B
	2B
	3B
	HR
	K/

FO
/DP

/HR Outs
	RBI
	Runs
	TB
	Average
	On-Base %
	Slugging %
	OPS/MVP

	James Ellis
	38
	52
	2/0
	21
	8
	2
	7
	NA
	33
	22
	71
	.731
	.741
	1.365
	2.106 (1)

	Brian Speed
	39
	65
	2/2
	17
	9
	8
	5
	0/2
0/0
	30
	32
	79
	.600
	.594
	1.215
	1.809 (2)

	Lanny Ransick
	28
	49
	3/1
	18
	3
	5
	2
	1/0
0/0
	16
	20
	47
	.571
	.585
	.959
	1.544 (3)

	Chitown McGee
	30
	55
	2/4
	24
	6
	0
	0
	0/1
2/0
	16
	11
	36
	.545
	.523
	.655
	1.178 (8)

	Eddie Lopez
	25
	50
	2/1
	24
	0
	1
	0
	0/0
5/0
	10
	14
	27
	.500
	.509
	.540
	1.049 (10)

	Dave Ferrara
	16
	36
	1/0
	16
	0
	0
	0
	0/0

1/0
	3
	6
	NA
	.445 X
	NA
	NA
	NA

	Joe Fox
	10
	16
	4/1
	9
	0
	1
	0
	NA
	7
	7
	NA
	.625 X
	NA
	NA
	NA

	Matt G
	28
	63
	NA
	18
	7
	1
	2
	0/0
1/2
	20
	15
	43
	.444
	.444
	.683
	1.126 (9)

	Mike Dong
	21
	40
	9/3
	15
	5
	0
	1
	0/0
1/0
	12
	13
	29
	.525
	.577
	.725
	1.302 (5)

	Walt Shekman
	27
	52
	1/1
	20
	5
	0
	2
	0/0
1/0
	21
	12
	38
	.519
	.519
	.731
	1.249 (7)

	Corey Ship
	25
	52
	6/2
	16
	4
	4
	1
	1/0
0/0
	10
	18
	40
	.481
	.517
	.769
	1.286 (6)

	Jeff Gardner
	27
	43
	1/1
	20
	5
	1
	1
	0/0
1/0
	19
	14
	37
	.628
	.622
	.860 
	1.482 (4)

	Ross Lambert
	13
	33
	10/0
	11
	1
	1
	0
	NA
	6
	11
	NA
	.394 X
	.535
	NA
	NA


MVP (Based on OPS) 1 James Ellis 2 Brian Speed 3 Lanny Ransick 

TRIPLE CROWN James Ellis

GOLD GLOVE Lanny Ransick LC

40 ABS/PA Required for % Stats

